900232263 08/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mannings, U.S.A., Inc.		12/21/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bolttech, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Riverside Dr.
City:	West Newton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15089
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2308334	MANNINGS
Registration Number:	2308335	M MANNINGS U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2310359	MANNINGS U.S.A.
Registration Number:	2804646	SUPERKNIT
Registration Number:	3471819	MANWOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900232263

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: jmgomez@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16660-005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Whaley	
Signature:	/Sean Whaley/	
Date:	08/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Mannings to Bolttech Merger#page1.tif source=Mannings to Bolttech Merger#page2.tif source=Mannings to Bolttech Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0644

Entity #: 689943
Date Filed: 12/30/2010
Effective Date: 12/31/2010
Basil L Merenda
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

A A	Articles/Certificate of	of Merger		
] <u>]</u> J	(15 Pa.C.S.) X Domestic Business Co Domestic Nonprofit Co Limited Partnership (§	orporation (§ 59	26) 226)	
Name Addres COUNT		. 1	ent will be retu and address you i.	
State SC33533-SOPA	Zip Code	Commo ARTICLES OF	nwealth of Per MERGER-BUS	nnsylvania INESS 4 Page(s)
e: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two			T1100547079	
In compliance with the requirement dersigned, desiring to effect a merger, he	ts of the applicable provisio	ns (relating to a	rticles of merg	er or consolidation), the
1. The name of the corporation/limite	ed partnership surviving the	merger is:		
Bolttech, Inc.				799 50 60 - 000 - 010 - 0
	llowing: d partnership is a domestic stered office in this Commo	ousiness/nonpro	name of its com	imercial registered office
2. Check and complete one of the for The surviving corporation/limite the (a) address of its current regis provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street	d partnership is a domestic stered office in this Commo is (the Department is herebartment): City West Newton	ousiness/nonpro nwealth or (b) r yy authorized to State	correct the foll Zip	imercial registered office lowing information to County
Bolttech, Inc. 2. Check and complete one of the form The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Depter (a) Number and Street 200 Riverside Dr. (b) Name of Commercial Register	d partnership is a domestic stered office in this Commo is (the Department is hereboartment): City West Newton ered Office Provider d partnership is a qualified funder the laws of	ousiness/nonpronwealth or (b) roy authorized to State PA Foreign business and the registered office	Zip 15089 //nonprofit corpae (a) address of the provider and the corporation of the corp	County USA County Overation /limited f its current registered he county of venue is (the
2. Check and complete one of the form. The surviving corporation/limited the (a) address of its current regist provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Dep (a) Number and Street 200 Riverside Dr. (b) Name of Commercial Register c/o The surviving corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed office in this Commonwealth or (Department is hereby authorized)	d partnership is a domestic stered office in this Commo is (the Department is hereboartment): City West Newton The department is a qualified funder the laws of	ousiness/nonpronwealth or (b) repartments of the properties of the	Zip 15089 //nonprofit corp te (a) address of the provider and to the recognition of the	County USA County coration /limited f its current registered he county of venue is (thords of the Department):

PA025 - 04/2 23/00 DEG 30 PM 4: 03
Certification#: 10520202-1 Page 28 of 35
PA. DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0645

provider and th	he address of the registered e county of venue of each on business/nonprofit corpor	other domestic busin	ess/nonprofit co	prporation/limited	l partnership and
Name	Registered Office Addres	s Commercial	Registered Offi	ce Provider	County
	S U.S.A. Inc	C No E	Qualifi	ed)	
l	ppropriate complete, one of				
The plan of m	erger shall be effective upo	on filing these Article	es/Certificate of	Merger in the De	epartment of State.
X The plan of m	erger shall be effective on:	12/31/2010 Date	at_11:59pm Ho		
Name	which the plan of merger wa	M	anner of Adopti	on	
The plan was au corporation/limi	aragraph if no foreign corp thorized, adopted or approve ted partnership (or each of rdance with the laws of the	ved, as the case may the foreign business	be, by the foreign	gn business/nonporations/limited pa	orofit artnerships) party to
7 Charle and if an					
	propriate complete, one of erger is set forth in full in E		ente and made (and hancef	
Pursuant to 15 if any, of the pl Incorporation/C subsequent to tl The full text of partnership, the	Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (an of merger that amend or Certificate of Limited Partnehe effective date of the plar the plan of merger is on file address of which is.	(relating to omission r constitute the opera ership of the survivin n are set forth in full	of certain provi ative provisions ng corporation/li in Exhibit A att	isions from filed pof the Articles of imited partnership ached hereto and	p as in effect made a party hereof.
501 Mosside Blvd.		rth Versailles	PA	15137	Allegheny
Number and st	reet	City	State	Zip	County

PA025 - 04/28/2009 C T System Online Certification#: 10520202-1 Page 29 of 35 DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
cc	orporation/limited partnership has caused these
Δ.	rticles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly
	athorized officer thereof this
al	inionzed officer increase and
	21 day of December ,
2	2010
	- the second of
I	Bolttech, Inc.
*****	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	and the same of th
	Signature
J	effrey Vincent - Vice President
_	Title
ĺ	1140
	Mannings, U.S.A., Inc.
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	and the same of th
-	Signature
	- G · ·
١.	Jeffrey Vincent - Vice President
-	Title
	4 *******
İ	

PA925 - 0428/2009 C T System Online

Certification#: 10520202-1 Page 30 of 35

TRADEMARK REEL: 004852 FRAME: 0647